
Qatari
636

Non-Qatari
6,277

Driving Licenses Issued

No. of Sold Properties

Sold Properties Value
1,753

494

Million QR 

Building Permits
Building Permits
731

Vehicles by Type

Statistics of October 2020
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Glance 

Published by the Planning and Statistics Authority, giving a monthly 
statistical image on some economic, demographic and social aspects.

Private
 3,317 

Private Transport
 1,743 

Heavy Equipment
 241 

Trailer
 53  320 

Others

Deaths

Major
55

11
Minor

No Injuries
14,099

468

486 

191 

Marriage  

Divorce

Marriages & Divorces

59,645

4,154
Electricity Utilization 

Water Consumption
GWh

Thousand m³

Electricity & Water

Top Five Origins of Imports, Million QR 

JapanIndia South KoreaChina Singapore

China

2,2652,268

UK
432

1,9862,550

Germany
4341,215

845

USA

Top Five Destinations of Exports Million QR 

992
India
482

74,365

13,763

6,179

1,108

Renewal of the Health Cards

Online Registration for the Medical Commission

Palm Import License

Medical Practicing

Total Number of Visitors from the beginning of the Year 2020

230,051

176,038

58,621

51,324

38,848

10,586

Europe

Other Asia inc. Oceania

Gulf Cooperation Council (GCC)

Americas

Other Arab

Other African Countries

40.7%

31.1%

10.4%

9.1%

6.9%

1.9%

* A visitor is a traveler taking a trip to a main destination outside his/her usual environment, for less 
than a year, for any main purpose (business, leisure or other personal purpose) other than to be 
employed by a resident entity in the country or place visited. A visitor is classified as a tourist, if 
his/her trip includes an overnight stay, or as a same-day visitor otherwise.

Radar

Passing Traffic Signal

Guidlines and Alarm Signals

Metallic Plates

Passing Traffic Signal Land Lines

Traffic Movement Violations

Stand and Wait Rules & Obligations Violations

Others

115,388

5,027

6,395

503

104

5,021

16,178

14,189Population by Age Group

395,860 285,410 1,999,065 37,025

15%
1%

74%

10%

Beneficiaries of Social Security 

Value of Total Social Security 
14,263

79,693

individuals

Thousand QR

Social Security
No. of Vessels

Net Tonnage 
5,054

438

Thousand Ton

Population by Gender

Male
1,960,876

Female
756,484

72% 28%

Births & Deaths 

Male Female

Births
1,279
Deaths
161

Births
1,130
Deaths
65

-15 15-24 25-64 +65

Traffic Violations

Real Estate

Vessels Movement

Traffic Accidents Cases

E-Government 

Foreign Trade Directions

0123
These data represents the number of individuals in all age groups (Qataris and 
Non-Qataris) within the boundaries of the State of Qatar.



636 6,277

1,753

494 731
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إحصــاءات أكتوبر 2020

لمحــة

تصـدر عن جهــاز التخطيــط وا�حصــاء وتقــــدم لمحة إحصائية
شهرية عن بعض الجوانب الاقتصادية والسكانية وا�جتماعية.

قطـر؛ إحصاءات شهرية

 3,317  1,743  241  53  320 

55

11

14,099

468

486 

191 

1,130

65

مواليد

وفيات

مواليد

وفيات

أنثى

59,645

4,154

2,265 2,268

432

1,986 2,550

434 1,215

845

482 992
المملكة المتحدة المانياالصين الهند أمريكا

كوريا الجنوبية اليابان سنغافورهالهند الصين

74,365

13,763

6,179

1,108

تجديد البطاقة الصحية

التسجيل ا�لكتروني للقومسيون الطبي

رخصة استيراد نخيل

ممارس طبي

230,051

176,038

58,621

51,324

38,848

10,586

أوروبا

الدول ا�سيوية ا�خرى وأوقيانوسيا

دول مجلس التعاون

ا�مريكتان

الدول العربية ا�خرى

الدول ا�فريقية ا�خرى

40.7%

31.1%

10.4%

9.1%

6.9%

1.9%

الرادار

قطع ا�شارة الضوئية

ا�رشادات وآلات التنبيه

اللوحات المعدنية

تجاوز الخطوط ا�رضية ل¦شارة الضوئية

مخالفات الحركة المرورية

مخالفات قواعد والتزامات الوقوف والانتظار

أخرى

115,388

5,027

6,395

503

104

5,021

16,178

السكان حسب فئات العمر14,189

395,860285,4101,999,06537,025

10%
1%

74%

15%

5,054

438

1,960,876756,484
72%28%

1,279

161

-1515-2425-64+65

المواليد أحياء والوفيات0123

الزواج والطلاق

السكان حسب النوع

الــــزواج

الطـلاق

ذكر

ذكر

أنثى

عدد المستفيدين 

قيمة الضمان الاجتماعي 

الضمان الاجتماعي

فرد 14,263

ألف ريال قطري79,693

الكهرباء والماء

استخدام الكهرباء 
جيجا واط الساعة 

ألف متر مكعب
استهلاك المياه 

وفاة

بليغة

خفيفة

بدون إصابات 

قضايا الحوادث المرورية

تراخيص السائقين

قطـري غير قطري

المخالفات المرورية

المركبات الجديدة المسجلة

 أخرىمقطورةمعدات ثقيلةنقل خاصخصوصي

معاملات الحكومة ا�لكترونية 

 عدد السفن القادمة

 الحمولة الصافية 
ألف طن

حركة السفن

رخص البناء
رخص البناء

مليون ريال قطري

العقارات
عدد العقارات المباعة

قيمة العقارات المباعة 

الزوار الوافدون حسب ا¡قطار @
 إجمالي عدد الزوار منذ بداية العام 2020 

@ " والزائر المسافر يقوم برحلة إلى وجهة معينة خارج بيئته المعتادة، �قل من عام، لغرض محدد (العمل 
التجاري، أو الترفيه أو �ي غرض شخصي آخر) بخلاف أن يكون مقيمÀ في البلد أو المكان الذي يزوره. ويصنف 

الزائر بأنه سائح إذا كانت رحلته تشمل المبيت فقط ، Åولايشمل ذلك الزائر ليوم واحد، خلافًا لما سبق."

هذه البيانات تمثل عدد الافراد من كافة الاعمار ( قطريين وغير قطريين ) داخل حدود دولة قطر فقط.

اتجاهات التجارة الخارجية
مليون ريال قطريأهم خمسة بلدان منشأ للواردات

مليون ريال قطري أهم خمسة بلدان مقصد للصادرات


